
Landulph Buses
452 Cargreen - Saltash Tuesdays
Leaves Cargreen 08:55
Returns Saltash 13:45
454 Cargreen - Saltash Thursdays
Leaves Cargreen 09:05
Returns Saltash 13:50
Hopper Shopper  Wednesdays
Leaves Cargreen 11:00
Returns Carkeel shops 13:00

Hopper Shopper - Wednesdays
Landulph Memorial Hall 11:00
Coombe Drive 11:04
Church Lane 11:08
Landulph Cross 11:12
Wayton House 11:14
Stockadon Barns 11:18
Return
Lidl / Food Warehouse 13:00
Waitrose / B&M 13:04
Tamar View Nurseries 13:08
Drop off as close to your house as possible

Book space day before call the Hub on:
01752 848348/07916 259263

Return trip £3 – no bus passes



service operated by

service operated by

service operated by

Saltash Railway Station 0957 1103
Fore Street Bottom 1000 1106
Old Ferry Road Waterside 1008 1111
St George's Road 1013 1116
Saltash Leisure Centre 1017 1120
Back Hill St Stephens 1023 1126
Grenfell Ave 1027 1130
Burraton Industrial Estate 1030 1133
Pillmere Dartmoor View 1035 1138
Carkeel Lidl 1038 1141
Carkeel Waitrose 1041 1144
Tamar View Nurseries 1046 1149
Saltash Lidl 1051 1154
Callington Road Leisure Centre 1056 1159
Saltash Fore Street 1059 1205
Saltash Railway Station 1102 1220

Tamar View Nurseries 1340
Carkeel Waitrose 1345
Carkeel Lidl 1350
Pillmere Dartmoor View 1353
Burraton Industrial Estate 1558
Grenfell Ave 1401
Back Hill St Stephens 1405
Saltash Leisure Centre 1411
St George's Road 1415
Old Ferry Road Waterside 1420
Fore Street Bottom 1428
Saltash Railway Station 1431

Merrymeet 0845
Pengover Green 0847
Menheniot Church 0856
Doddycross 0903
Bethany Church 0908
Trerulefoot Kernow Mill 0913
St Germans Eliot Arms 0918
St Germans Eliot Hall 0919
St German's Eliot Drive 0923
St Germans Station 0925
Polbathic 0928
Trerulefoot Kernow Mill 0932
Tideford A38 0936
Landrake A38 0941
Tamar View Nurseries 0948
Carkeel Waitrose 0953
Carkeel Lidl 0956
Callington Rd Leisure Centre 0959
Fore Street Bottom 1002

Fore Street Bottom 1315
Callington Rd Leisure Centre 1318
Carkeel Lidl 1321
Carkeel Waitrose 1325
Tamar View Nurseries 1329
Landrake A38 1335
Tideford A38 1340
Trerulefoot Kernow Mill 1344
St German's Eliot Arms 1348
St Germans Eliot Hall 1349
St Germans Eliot Drive 1353
St Germans Station 1355
Polbathic 1359
Trerulefoot Kernow Mill 1403
Bethany Church 1408
Doddycross 1413
Menheniot Church 1420
Pengover Green 1428
Merrymeet 1431

buses towards Saltash buses towards Merrymeet

452 454
TUE TH

Cargreen Fore Street 0855 0905
Polborder 0907
Pillaton 0912
Hatt Garage 0922 0920
Botus Fleming Rising Sun 0927 0925
Hatt Garage 0932 0930
Tamar View Nurseries 0937 0938
Carkeel Waitrose 0942 0943
Carkeel B&M 0944 0945
Carkeel Home Bargains 0947 0949
Carkeel Lidl 0949 0951
Callington Rd Leisure Centre 0954 0955
Fore Street Bottom 0958 1000

452 454
TUE TH

Fore Street Bottom 1345 1350
Callington Rd Leisure Centre 1351 1355
Carkeel Lidl 1356 1400
Carkeel Home Bargains 1358 1402
Carkeel Waitrose 1402 1406
Carkeel B&M 1404 1408
Tamar View Nurseries 1410 1413
Hatt Garage 1420 1420
Botusfleming Rising Sun 1425 1425
Pillaton 1440
Polborder 1445
Cargreen Fore Street 1457 1440

buses towards Saltash buses towards Cargreen

Tuesday
Thursday

TUE
TH

Mondays to Fridays except bank holidays

450 Saltash Town Circular 
via Pillmere | St Stephens | Tamar View Nursery

Mondays only except bank holidays

451 Merrymeet to Saltash
via St Germans

Tuesday & Thursday except bank holidays

452 454 Cargreen to Saltash
via Pillaton

service operated by

service operated by

service operated by

Saltash Railway Station 0957 1103
Fore Street Bottom 1000 1106
Old Ferry Road Waterside 1008 1111
St George's Road 1013 1116
Saltash Leisure Centre 1017 1120
Back Hill St Stephens 1023 1126
Grenfell Ave 1027 1130
Burraton Industrial Estate 1030 1133
Pillmere Dartmoor View 1035 1138
Carkeel Lidl 1038 1141
Carkeel Waitrose 1041 1144
Tamar View Nurseries 1046 1149
Saltash Lidl 1051 1154
Callington Road Leisure Centre 1056 1159
Saltash Fore Street 1059 1205
Saltash Railway Station 1102 1220

Tamar View Nurseries 1340
Carkeel Waitrose 1345
Carkeel Lidl 1350
Pillmere Dartmoor View 1353
Burraton Industrial Estate 1558
Grenfell Ave 1401
Back Hill St Stephens 1405
Saltash Leisure Centre 1411
St George's Road 1415
Old Ferry Road Waterside 1420
Fore Street Bottom 1428
Saltash Railway Station 1431

Merrymeet 0845
Pengover Green 0847
Menheniot Church 0856
Doddycross 0903
Bethany Church 0908
Trerulefoot Kernow Mill 0913
St Germans Eliot Arms 0918
St Germans Eliot Hall 0919
St German's Eliot Drive 0923
St Germans Station 0925
Polbathic 0928
Trerulefoot Kernow Mill 0932
Tideford A38 0936
Landrake A38 0941
Tamar View Nurseries 0948
Carkeel Waitrose 0953
Carkeel Lidl 0956
Callington Rd Leisure Centre 0959
Fore Street Bottom 1002

Fore Street Bottom 1315
Callington Rd Leisure Centre 1318
Carkeel Lidl 1321
Carkeel Waitrose 1325
Tamar View Nurseries 1329
Landrake A38 1335
Tideford A38 1340
Trerulefoot Kernow Mill 1344
St German's Eliot Arms 1348
St Germans Eliot Hall 1349
St Germans Eliot Drive 1353
St Germans Station 1355
Polbathic 1359
Trerulefoot Kernow Mill 1403
Bethany Church 1408
Doddycross 1413
Menheniot Church 1420
Pengover Green 1428
Merrymeet 1431

buses towards Saltash buses towards Merrymeet

452 454
TUE TH

Cargreen Fore Street 0855 0905
Polborder 0907
Pillaton 0912
Hatt Garage 0922 0920
Botus Fleming Rising Sun 0927 0925
Hatt Garage 0932 0930
Tamar View Nurseries 0937 0938
Carkeel Waitrose 0942 0943
Carkeel B&M 0944 0945
Carkeel Home Bargains 0947 0949
Carkeel Lidl 0949 0951
Callington Rd Leisure Centre 0954 0955
Fore Street Bottom 0958 1000

452 454
TUE TH

Fore Street Bottom 1345 1350
Callington Rd Leisure Centre 1351 1355
Carkeel Lidl 1356 1400
Carkeel Home Bargains 1358 1402
Carkeel Waitrose 1402 1406
Carkeel B&M 1404 1408
Tamar View Nurseries 1410 1413
Hatt Garage 1420 1420
Botusfleming Rising Sun 1425 1425
Pillaton 1440
Polborder 1445
Cargreen Fore Street 1457 1440

buses towards Saltash buses towards Cargreen

Tuesday
Thursday

TUE
TH

Mondays to Fridays except bank holidays

450 Saltash Town Circular 
via Pillmere | St Stephens | Tamar View Nursery

Mondays only except bank holidays

451 Merrymeet to Saltash
via St Germans

Tuesday & Thursday except bank holidays

452 454 Cargreen to Saltash
via Pillaton

This is a hail and ride service (provided it is safe for the driver to stop)
See gocornwallbus.co.uk for fares – concessionary bus passes can be used
Download mobile app for connecting services
Community bus service supported by Saltash Red Bus, Transport for Cornwall and Cornwall Council


